Questions? Connect with a CS Representative.
c-sgroup.com/representative-locator
c-sgroup.com | 800.233.8493
©2023 Construction Specialties, Inc.
EXPANSION JOINT SOLUTIONS: EXTERIOR FACADE + SOFFIT JOINT SYSTEMS
Construction Specialties®
DS.SF1100-1600.0923
SF 1100-1600 Series

Vapor Barrier
• Material: 7-Ply Polyethylene, ASTM-E-1745-11
• Color: Black
• 3" Tensile Strength: 275 lbs., ASTM-D-882
• Puncture Strength: 79 lbs., ASTM-D-4833
• PPT Resistance: 62 lbs., ASTM-D-2582
Capable of Lateral Movement
MODEL JOINT WIDTH MINIMUM
OPENING
MAXIMUM
OPENING
EXPOSED
SURFACE
BLOCKOUT WIDTH BLOCKOUT
HEIGHT
SF-1100 11.00" (279mm) 6.00" (152mm) 16.50" (419mm) 11.00" (279mm) N/A N/A
SF-1200 12.00" (305mm) 6.00" (152mm) 18.00" (457mm) 12.00" (305mm) N/A N/A
SF-1300 13.00" (330mm) 6.00" (152mm) 19.50" (495mm) 13.00" (330mm) N/A N/A
SF-1400 14.00" (356mm) 6.00" (152mm) 21.00" (533mm) 14.00" (356mm) N/A N/A
SF-1500 15.00" (381mm) 6.00" (152mm) 22.50" (572mm) 15.00" (381mm) N/A N/A
SF-1600 16.00" (406mm) 6.00" (152mm) 24.00" (610mm) 16.00" (406mm) N/A N/A
Contact factory for larger sizes.
JOINT WIDTH
FLEXIBLE GASKET
ALUMINUM CENTER